## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Josef Neu	02/19/2010
Graciela Liliana Lorca	02/22/2010
Eric W. Triplett	02/22/2010
Mark A. Atkinson	02/26/2010
Desmond A. Schatz	02/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32611	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61297480	
PCT Number:	US1024575	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100
Email: drs@slspatents.com
Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UF.794CP; UF.794CXC1PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Saliwanchik	

501290246 REEL: 024985 FRAME: 0855

.00 61297480



PATENT REEL: 024985 FRAME: 0856

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Lactobacillus Supplement for Alleviating Type 1 Diabetes, for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on:

```
☑ filed January 22, 2010, Serial No. 61/297,480; ☑ filed February 18, 2010, Serial No. PCT/US2010/024575.
```

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J.\uf\794cxc1pcr\Assignment.doc/jif-wrc

Page 1 of 6

UF.794CP UF.794CXC1PCT

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 11	have hereunto set my har	nd this 1924	_day of
Februare y.	2010.			
/	Signed Address:	d Josef Xeu 6516 S.W. 93rd Avenue Gaincsville, FL 32608	Managamananananananananananananananananan	
State of Florida	)			
County of Alachua	)			
above-named JOSEF NEU	J, to me known to	ARU, 2010, persona to be the person described in the who acknowledged the standard instrument.	the foregoing inst	trament,
HAZEL JEAN S  MY COMMISSION # D  EXPIRES August 28  FloridalvotaryService.	D677966 3, 2011	Hazel Jean Notary Public	Slaw	
The state of the s	<del></del>	Aug. 28, 2011		

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of
Februry,	2010.	
	Signo Address:	Graciela liffana Lorca 9509 S.W. 38th Lane Gainesville, FL 32608
State of Florida	)	
County of Alachua	)	
above-named GRACIELA	LILIANA LO	, 2010, personally appeared before me the RCA, to me known to be the person described in the
•		pregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same
to be his/her free act and d	eed in and for th	e purposes set forth in said instrument.  Notary Public
My Commi SEAL	ssion Expires:	MARY ANN SONCRANT MY COMMISSION # 00 637821 EXPERS: June 4, 2011 Bonded Thru Budgel Noting Services

J:\uf\794cxc1pct\Assignment.doc/ji)-wrc

Page 3 of 6

IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand	this 22nd day of
February	, 2010.		
,	Sign Addr <del>es</del> s:	Eric W. Triplett 9273 SW 31st Place Gainesville, FL 32608	The distribution of the second
State of Florida	)		
County of Alach	nua )		
		2010, personally ne known to be the person des	
instrument, who	executed the foregoing	g instrument, and who acknow	ledged the same to be
his/her free act a	and deed in and for the pur	rposes set forth in said instrume	nt.
		Mulfunt Notary Pytolic	1
N SEAL	My Commission Expires:	SOURY PARTY MARTY ANY COM	ANN SONCRANT KSSION # DD 637821 FS: June 4, 2011

J:\uf\794cxclpcr\Assignment.doc/jil-wrc

Page 4 of 6

**REEL: 024985 FRAME: 0860** 

Freezery	, 2010.	a
	Sign	Mark A. Atkinson
	Address:	7456 SW 116 Terrace Gainesville, FL 32608
State of Florida		
County of Alachua	)	
above-named MARK A	L ATKINSON, to	me known to be the person described in the foregoing
instrument, who execu	ted the foregoing	me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be poses set forth in said instrument.
instrument, who execu	ted the foregoing	instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be poses set forth in said instrument.
instrument, who executhis/her free act and deed	ted the foregoing	instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be poses set forth in said instrument.  Notary Public

BafilWeislachAisignmen dasjibaic

Page 5 of 6

UF.794CP UF.794CXCIPCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this 23 day of
<u> </u>	and the second s
· ·	
Signed	ond A. Schaiz
Address: 3639 t	N.W. 33rd Terrace
(james	sville, FL 32605-2184
State of Florida )	
County of Alachua )	
* /3	
On this 24 day of Filter ar	4, 2010, personally appeared before me the
above-named DESMOND A. SCHATZ, to me know	vii to be the person described in the fermion
instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument	nt, and who acknowledged the owns to be
his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set	forth in said instrument.
	All Thinks
Notary	Public
My Commission Expires:	
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA.	The state of the s
Carole E. Bixby	
Commission # DD560246  Expires: AUG. 19, 2010  BONDED THRU KILANTIC SONDING CO., INC.	
Bonere Thru allantic Bonding str., inc.	
Furty 940 colper Assignment design-wro	
and the second force of annual field a some elementary in the second el	Page 6 of 6
	<b>C</b>
	기분 회원 기술환 기계 있는 것이 있습니다. 

**RECORDED: 09/14/2010** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024985 FRAME: 0862